CITY OF AUBURN, GEORGIA

4TH AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

JULY 14, 2016

Atlanta, GA 30340 Alpharetta, GA 30005 Auburn, GA 770-86 T70-777-4704 T70-86 T70-86 T70-777-4704 T70-86 T70-86 T70-777-4704 T70-86 T70-86 T70-777-4704 T70-86 T70-	410 Sunbelt Way
St. No. St.	410 Sunbelt Way GA 30011 67-5312 TOTAL FOR ITEM \$35,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,100.00
Atlanta, GA 30340 Alpharetta, GA 30005 Auburn, GA 3040 678-304-9820 770-777-4704 770-866 770-	GA 30011 67-5312 TOTAL FOR ITEM \$35,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,100.00
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION DESC	77-5312 TOTAL FOR ITEM \$35,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,100.00 \$447.50
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT of Units Est. No. PRICE UNIT FOR ITEM TOTAL PRICE UNIT FOR ITEM TOTAL PRICE UNIT FOR ITEM PRICE FOR ITEM FOR ITEM PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM \$35,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,100.00 \$447.50
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT of Units PRICE FOR ITEM PRICE FOR ITEM PRICE 151-1000 MOBILIZATION LS 1 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,500.00 163-0529 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY BALED STRAW CHECK LS 70 \$6.00 \$420.00 \$5.00 \$350.00 \$20.00 163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 7 \$125.00 \$875.00 \$175.00 \$1,225.00 \$300.00	\$35,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,100.00 \$447.50
151-1000 MOBILIZATION LS 1 \$35,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,500.00 163-0529 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY BALED STRAW CHECK LS 70 \$6.00 \$420.00 \$5.00 \$350.00 \$20.00 163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 7 \$125.00 \$875.00 \$175.00 \$1,225.00 \$300.00	\$35,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,100.00 \$447.50
163-0529 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY BALED STRAW CHECK LS 70 \$6.00 \$420.00 \$5.00 \$350.00 \$20.00 163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 7 \$125.00 \$875.00 \$175.00 \$1,225.00 \$300.00	\$1,400.00 \$2,100.00 \$447.50
163-0550 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 7 \$125.00 \$875.00 \$175.00 \$1,225.00 \$300.00	\$2,100.00 \$447.50
100 0000 CONCINCE I ALIMOTE INCIDENCE CONCINCTOR CONCIN	\$447.50
405 0040 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY CILT FENCE TYPE NO. 1 E 805 \$0.01 \$8.05 \$1.50 \$1.342.50 \$0.50	\$447.5
100 00 10 INVINITED OF TERM STRUCT STRUCT	\$1.750 Oi
165-0041 MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS LF 70 \$1.00 \$70.00 \$5.00 \$350.00 \$25.00	
165-0105 MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP EA 7 \$1.00 \$7.00 \$50.00 \$350.00 \$25.00	\$175.00
171-0010 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE NS LF 895 \$2.10 \$1,879.50 \$4.00 \$3,580.00 \$2.25	\$2,013.75
210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE LS 1 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$116,000.00 \$268,970.00	\$268,970.00
301-2160 SOIL-CEMENT STABLILIZED BASE COURSE, 8 INCH SY 5,370 \$5.00 \$26,850.00 \$11.00 \$59,070.00 \$8.75	\$46,987.50
301-5000 PORTLAND CEMENT TN 202 \$500.00 \$101,000.00 \$160.00 \$32,320.00 \$165.00	\$33,330.00
RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5MM SUPERPAVE, Gp 1 OR 2	
402-3141 INCLUDING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & H LIME TN 595 \$105.00 \$62,475.00 \$91.00 \$54,145.00 \$89.15	\$53,044.25
413-1000 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL 5 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$15.50	\$77.50
441-0104 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH SY 675 \$32.00 \$21,600.00 \$35.00 \$23,625.00 \$30.15	\$20,351.25
CONCRETE HEADWALLS (CLASS A CONCRETE INCLUDING	
441-0600 REINFORCEMENT STEEL) CY 9.7 \$700.00 \$6,790.00 \$1,100.00 \$10,670.00 \$1,100.00	\$10,670.00
441-4020 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 INCH SY 301 \$41.00 \$12,341.00 \$42.00 \$12,642.00 \$72.35	\$21,777.35
441-6012 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, 6 INCH X 24 INCH Tp 2 LF 1,926 \$15.50 \$29,853.00 \$15.50 \$29,853.00 \$12.90	\$24,845.40
550-1180 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 INCH RCP LF 813 \$35.00 \$28,455.00 \$53.50 \$43,495.50 \$61.00	\$49,593.00
550- STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 INCH HDPE LF 54 \$48.00 \$2,592.00 \$66.00 \$3,564.00 \$63.00	\$3,402.00
550-1240 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 INCH RCP LF 58 \$53.00 \$3,074.00 \$66.00 \$3,828.00 \$78.00	\$4,524.00
550- STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 INCH HDPE LF 8 \$70.00 \$560.00 \$250.00 \$2,000.00 \$163.00	\$1,304.00
550-3000 ELLIPTICAL PIPE - 38 INCH WIDE X 24 INCH HIGH LF 28 \$100.00 \$2,800.00 \$200.00 \$5,600.00 \$127.00	\$3,556.00
603-1212 STONE GROUTED RIP RAP, 12 INCH SY 57 \$60.00 \$3,420.00 \$95.00 \$5,415.00 \$75.00	\$4,275.00
603-7000 PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC SY 57 \$5.00 \$285.00 \$7.00 \$399.00 \$8.00	\$456.00
611-8050 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 4 \$750.00 \$3,000.00 \$900.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
668-2100 DROP INLET, Gp1 EA 7 \$3,300.00 \$23,100.00 \$2,500.00 \$17,500.00 \$7,150.00	\$50,050.00
668-4300 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1 EA 2 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$4,800.00 \$6,270.00	\$12,540.00
700-6910 PERMANENT GRASSING AC 0.5 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,750.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID \$450,455.45 \$442,524.00	\$661,639.50

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

				Construction Eng	ineering & Management	Shep	Co Paving	Sunbelt Aspha	alt Surfaces, Inc.
				3781 Presidential Parkway, Suite 11		4080 McGinnis Ferry Rd., Bldg 200, Sui 203		P. O. Box 969/1410 Sunbelt Way	
				Atlanta, GA 30340		Alpharetta, GA 30005		Auburn, GA 30011	
				678-304-9820		770-777-4704		770-867-5312	
ITEM		1	Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 INCH WHITE	LF	70	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$11.00	\$770.00
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH WHITE	LF	4,066	\$1.00	\$4,066.00	0.67	\$2,724.22	\$1.50	\$6,099.00
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH YELLOW	LF	3,740	\$1.00	\$3,740.00	0.67	\$2,505.80	\$1.50	\$5,610.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

TOTAL BID FOR THE 4TH AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Auburn on July 14, 2016.

Kenneth Peters, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.